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e woNGcE woerce SCTurmed at the Royal Ottawa Place, Recovery Program Ottawa Onunu, as ruqumd by section
SLED e of She Occupational Health and Safety Act, R.S.0. 1990, ¢.0.1., as amended.

- Soysl Otizwa Health Care Group/Services De Sante Royal Ottawa, 1145 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Z TK4, on
o about e 585 day of July, 2012, In the City of Ottawa, in the East Region, in the Province of Ontario, did commit the offence
of aling. as an employer, to provide information, instruction and supervision to a worker to protect the health and safety of
e worker 3t the Royal Ottawa Place, Recovery Program, Ottawa, Ontario, contrary to section 25(2)(a) of the Occupational
Sealth and Safety Act R.S.0. 1880, c.0.1., as amended.

SarSculars: The d failed to provide sufficient inf ion and instruction to protect a worker from workplace violence.

5 Royal Omawa Health Care Group/Services De Sante Royal Ottawa, 1145 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Z 7K4 on
or sbout the 5th day of July, 2012, at the City o‘l' Ottawa, in the East Region, in the Province of Ontario, did commit the offence
of faling, @s an employer, to take every p ble in the for the protection of a worker ata
werkpiace located at the Royal Ottawa Place, Recovery Program, Ottawa, Ontario, contrary to section 25(2)(h) of the
Occupational Health and Safety Act, R.S.0. 1590 ¢.0.1., as amended.

Famicuiars. The accused failed to implement safety devices, ,and p dures to protect workers from workpl
wolesce 3t e Royal Ottawa Place, Recovery Program.
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